Citrus Heights Animal Services Fee Schedule

Service Type	Description	Fee
	Altered Animals	
License	1 year	\$15
	2 year	\$30
	3 year	\$40
	1 year Senior Citizen Discount Rate	\$10
	2 year Senior Citizen Discount Rate	\$20
	3 year Senior Citizen Discount Rate	\$25
	Lifetime Registration for Altered, Micro-Chipped Cats	\$60
	Lifetime Registration for Altered, Micro-Chipped Cats – Senior Citizen Discount Rate	\$50
License	Unaltered Animals	
	Unaltered Animals	
License	1 year	\$30
	2 year	\$60
	3 year	\$90
License	Replacement Tag	\$14
License	Late Fee	\$15
License	License Transfer Fee	\$10
	Altered Animal Impound Fees	Ψ
Impound	First Impound (licensed)	FREE
	First Impound (unlicensed pet)	\$30
	Second Impound	\$125
	Third and Subsequent Impounds	\$267
	For all unlicensed impounds, in addition to the current fee, owner must pay the fee to license their animal. (CA Department of Food and Agriculture Code 30804.5)	-
Impound	Unaltered Animal Impound Fees**	
	First Impound	\$50
	Second Impound	\$125
	Third and Subsequent Impound***	\$267
	** For all unaltered animals, in addition to the current fee, owner must pay the required fines set by the California Department of Food and Agriculture Code 30804.7	
Impound	Livestock/Wildlife	
	First Impound	Actual Cost
	Second Impound	Actual Cost
	Third and Subsequent Impounds	Actual Cost
Hauling	Livestock Hauling	Actual Cost
D	Boarding Developing	A - (O (
Boarding	Domestic Animals	Actual Cost
	Livestock/Wildlife	Actual Cost
	Quarantine	Actual Cost
Other	Other Fees Owner Surrender	\$70
Other	Owner Surrender – Litter	\$75
		•
	Owned Animal Disposal Owner – Euthanasia	\$178 Actual Cost
	Home Quarantine	\$178
	Non-Home Quarantine	Actual Cost
	Rabies Specimen Testing	\$233
	Registration of Vicious/Dangerous Animal	\$300
	Animal Control Hearing	\$75
	Trap Loan	\$50 deposit